

Document 2015 966

Book 2015 Page 966 Type 03 001 Pages 1
Date 4/16/2015 Time 10:53 AM
Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INI
Rev Transfer Tax \$202.40 ANI
Rev Stamp# 97 DOV# 107 SCA

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

I NDX

ANNO **SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

#I	27	000	^ /2
*	100	ω ω ω	\circ

	#141,000.00								
	©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION ### Official Form No. 101 - August 2013	Mark L		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER					
Return To: Madison County Realty, 65 Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273									
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731									
	Taxpayer: <u>Jason A. Stanb</u>	ro, 1303 West Washington	n, Winterset, IA 50273	((() () ()					
7	SIATE			WF10472					
E-P-	SOCIATION SE		NTY DEED						
	For the consideration of\$127,000.00 Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Emily Kennedy, F/K/A Emily Monroe and Emily Dyer, and Caley Kennedy, Wife and Husband,								
				do hereby					
	Convey to Jason A. Stanb	ro							
	the								
	following described real est	ate in <u>MAI</u>	DISON CONTRACTOR	unty, lowa:					
	Lot Fourteen (14) of Honor's Acres Second Addition to the Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa								
				·					
	title in fee simple; that they is free and clear of all liens Warrant and Defend the real estate. Words and phr	have good and lawful autho and encumbrances except a al estate against the lawful c ereby relinquishes all rights o	rity to sell and Convey the or as may be above stated; an laims of all persons except of dower, homestead and dowledgment hereof, shall be						
	French		Cal Xn						
	Emily Kennedy	(Grantor)	Caley Kenned	(Grantor)					
	STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF ledged before me this 8th	MADISON	,2015, by Emily					
	Kennedy and Caley Ken	nedy, Wife and Husband	day of <u>249777</u>	_, <u>&o/)</u> , by Limity					
	2 Con	SHAWN NIGG nmission Number 773012 ly Commission Expires May 16, 2015	Signature	e of Motary Public					